
PLOT # _FIRST NAME _LAST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

BEES
W-28 Dennis/Tom Hamann/Hawkey tomhawkey@comcast.net
E-18W Mike Helbig mthelbig@gmail.com
E-38E Katie Kirkwood katikwd@gmail.com
E-24E Elizabeth Loehmer eloehmer@gmail.com
W-09 Susan MacNicholas mtnmac8@aol.com
E-32E Samantha McGinnis mcginnissamantha@gmail.com 
E-39 David Opperman oppermanda@netzero.net
W-13E Kate Richards krichards098@gmail.com
W-01 Lori Roberts lroberts@adt.com
E-24W Lauren Saxton laurensaxton58@gmail.com
W-13W Julie Sobetski happyirishdog@gmail.com
SE-13 Glenda Tarran gtarron@comcast.net
SE-08, SE-11 Brad Volin(Lead) bvolin@adigo.com
SE-12 Mara Waldruff waldrump@gmail.com
E-32E Mark Weeks mark.weeksjr@gmail.com
SE-07 Mary Winkelmann abbyandwink@hotmail.com
E-24E Eric Wolfman eloehmer@gmail.com

BIRDHOUSE GOURDS
W-04 Gretel Hakanson(Lead) ghakanson@gmail.com
E-38E Katie Kirkwood katikwd@gmail.com
E-06 E Kathleen McLean kathleen@mclean6.com
E-14, E-17 Jackie Writz jacklyn_writz@comcast.net



BOKASHI
E-13 Priscilla Yacovoni  (Lead) plots@rosedalegarden.org
SE-03 Casey Richards cdrich2@gmail.com
W-02E Jesse Lopez lopezhorticulture@gmail.com
W-13W Julie Sobetski happyirishdog@gmail.com
E-18W Mike Helbig mthelbig@gmail.com
W-42, W-45 David Jacobson (bokashi tipper)diverge@uwalumni.com

DELIVERIES
W-24 Paula Ward wardhome4@msn.com

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
E-24E Eric Wolfman eloehmer@gmail.com
E-25 Fran & Tom Montoya fran.montoya@comcast.net

FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE

FLEX TEAM
SE-10 Marsha Exely marshascookies@comcast.net
W-24 Bruce Ward wardhome4@msn.com

GARLIC ACTIVE PLOT
E-24W Lauren Saxton laurensaxton58@gmail.com
W-36W Susan DiMarchi sdimarchi@gmail.com
W-24 Paula Ward wardhome4@msn.com
W-03 Laura Heller heller.laura@gmail.com
SE-10 Marsha Exley marshascookies@comcast.net
E-25 Fran & Tom Montoya fran.montoya@comcast.net



GARLIC FALLOW PLOT
W-09 Susan MacNicholas mtnmac8@aol.com
E-05E Tramel Alford tramelalford64@gmail.com
E-32E Samantha McGinnis mcginnissamantha@gmail.com
E-16B Helen Byrne helenyubyrne@hotmail.org
E-33W Andrea Cox andreagracec@gmail.com

GARLIC FEST PLANNING
E-11 Kris Button kris@krisbutton.com
E-11 Ross Roybal kris@krisbutton.com
W-01 Lori Roberts lroberts@adt.com
W-36E Suzanne Baity suzannebaity@gmail.com 
W-13W Julie Sobetski happyirishdog@gmail.com
E-33E Sissy Loegler sisleg@yahoo.com
E-25 Fran & Tom Montoya fran.montoya@comcast.net

HARVEST SALE
W-07, W-08 Ana Tolentino (Lead) atolenti@aol.com
W-13E Kate Richards krichards098@gmail.com
E-01 Carolyn Clemmer-Smith clemmersmith@gmail.com

HOURS MONITORING
Raised beds Millicent Tallard cmtallard@gmail.com
Raised beds Theresa Whaley mrkindo@yahoo.com



IRRIGATION
SE-01, SE-02 Mark LaFon marklafon@comcast.net
E-39 David Opperman oppermanda@netzero.net
W-02E Jesse Lopez lopezhorticulture@gmail.com
W-23, W-26 Joe Gallegos joejoelg@gmail.com
E-28, E-31 Adam Workman adam@midwesco.com

MAINTENANCE (SHEDS & GROUNDS)
E-32E Mark Weeks mark.weeksjr@gmail.com
W-25 Mike Helbig mthelbig@gmail.com
NEW GARDENER LIASON
W-36E Suzanne Baity suzannebaity@gmail.com
E-34 Jenee Donelson elise.don26@gmail.com
W-39 Linda Brown lindabcmt@gmail.com
E-36 Lara Fahnestock lara@dug.org
W-17 Alison Tweedie alisontweedie@hotmail.com
E-01 Carolyn Clemmersmith clemmersmith@gmail.com 
ORCHARD
W-03 Gil Heller heller.laura@gmail.com

PROJECT ANGEL HEART (PAH)
E-05w Susan Everett (Co-Lead) susan2co@gmail.com
W-20 Cindy Shattuck (Co-Lead) cindysk@me.com
E-06w Alison Steiskal laslesley@hotmail.com
W-12 Amy Wanninger amy.wanninger@gmail.com
E-06E Kathleen McLean kathleen@mclean6.com
E-14. E-17 Jackie Writz jacklyn_writz@comcast.net 
W-17 Alison Tweedie alisontweedie@hotmail.com
W-39 Linda Brown lindabcmt@gmail.com 



E-36 Lara Fahnestock lara@dug.org
E-24W Lauren Saxton laurensaxton58@gmail.com 

PERRENIALS
E-24E Elizabeth Loehmer eloehmer@gmail.com
E-14, E-17 Jackie Writz jacklyn_writz@comcast.net
E-35 Angelique Reneau likenaga@gmail.com
W-22 Don Roll roll.don@gmail.com 
W-10 Trishia Pollard trishiaart@icloud.com
W-15 Brenda Ryan brendarryan@gmail.com
W-19, W-21 Jonathan Waanders hospers2@aol.com
E-07, E-10 Carol Garcia two_dimples@msn.com
E-02 Terry Gaub lite7824@yahoo.com

TOOLS
SE-10 Marsha Exley marshascookies@comcast.net
W-28 Gary Alexander gary.alexander99@comcast.net

WEBSITE
E-41W Mark Dragotta mdragotta1@gmail.com
E-32E Samantha McGinnis
WORK DAYS
SE-04 Matthew Mendez mmendez@spinfusion.com
E-33E Sissy Loegler sisleg@yahoo.com 
E-39 Dave Opperman
E-14, E-17 Jackie Writz jacklyn_writz@comcast.net 


